ATTY DKT: 1373-25(A)

FORM PTO-1694 (Rev.6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MAGLA PRODUCTS, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 159 SOUTH STREET City: MORRISTOWN State: NEW JERSEY ZIP: 07960
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 🗵 No	·
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other - Release of Trademark from Trademark Security Agreement Execution Date: 8/06/2004	□ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other - Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Trademark Application Serial No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B <u>. Trademark Registration No.(s)</u> 1,476,894 ched? □ Yes ⊠ No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Thomas M. Galgano, GALGANO & BURKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135 Hauppauge New York 11788 City State Zip Code	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 / 27 / 2005 Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignments

Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignment Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

700149107

RECORDED: 01/27/2005

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

[from]

TRADEMRK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 27	day of July 2004 by and between:
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., with an of Illinois 60603 (hereinafter "Lender"); and	office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425, Chicago,
Magla Products, L.L.C., with an office a (hereinafter "Borrower").	at 159 South Street, Morristown, New Jersey 07960.
WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower are pa 17 th day of October, 2002 (the "Security Agreeme number of trademarks and applications; and	arties to a Trademark Security Agreement made as of the ent"); to which there is attached a Schedule A listing a
WHEREAS, said Schedule A includes the	e following trademark
ULTRAWIPE, Registration Num [filed 3/8/85 as Serial No. 7	ber 1,476,894 – Registration Date 2/16/88 73/525,857]; and
WHEREAS. Borrower would like the aforeleased from said Security Agreement and from I Security Agreement; and	orementioned Registered Trademark ULTRAWIPE Borrower's duties and obligations to Lender under said
WHEREAS, Lender, has consented to and ULTRAWIPE from said Security Agreement and respect of said Registered Trademark ULTRAWII	d is agreed to so release said Registered Trademark Borrower from their duties and obligations to Lender in PE under said Security Agreement;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valua	ble consideration received Lender hereby releases the
Registered Trademark ULTRAWIF	PE – Registration Number 1,476,894
Registration Date 2/16/88 (filed as	Serial Number 73/525,857 on 3/8/85)
from said Security Agreement and Borrower from Agreement with respect to said Registered Tradem	all duties and obligations to Lender under said Security ark ULTRAWIPE.
	Accepted and agreed;
LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	MAGLA PRODUCTS, L.L.C.
By 1 SAN Welst	
Its Vor President	Its PRESIDENT
Date	Date Show

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0316